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Ch&p. 34 3 An Act to lega ize the Aots of;t:reinﬁ:ﬁ: gtmsglmml;inru No. 1, ia the towa of
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented tn Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
wlared 1 Skcrrox 1.° The acts of the officers of school district num-
P “* ber one in the town of Springfield, Dane county, for the years
A.D. eighteen hundred and forty-nine and eighteen hundred and
fifty, are hereby declared legal, and the several acts of the
Trusteés and other officers of said district shall not be deemed
invalid in consequence of any informality or defect in the elec-
tion of said officers. , .
FREDERICK W. HORN,
Speaker of the Assembly.
DUNCAN C. REED,
* . President pro tzmpore of the Senate.
Approved, March 15th, 1851. ,
NELSON DEWEY.

Au Acttorepeal a part ofam actentitled © An Act to incorporate the Wisconsia

Ohap. 344 Bridge Company .

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented tn Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
SecmioN 1. That so much of the fourth section of an act en-
Aot Amended. tjtled ¢“‘an Act to incorporate the Wisconsin Bridge Company,”
approved March second, eighteen hundred and forty-nime, be
amended s0 as to read as follows. to wit: “And no other bridge
shall be constructed over said stream within two and a half miles
of said bridge for the term of three years after the passage of

this agt.”
FREDERICK W. HORN,
Sﬁeaker of the Assembly.
DUNCAN C. REED,
President pro tempore of the Senate.
Approved, March 15th, 1851.'Pr .
NELSON DEWEY.

L An Act to provide for lnying out & State r rom Frankjin ta the Tows
Chap 34 5 s tointersect the State road at or hear Ro?: é’;'.‘m. ia the cau%.o?o;: :,",,

The le of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
mdm%@,da enact as follows : T
Commisionars SeomioN 1. That Jesse Chapman; Jatnes D. Gay and Ese-
ok roed.  Xiel Tainter are hereby appointed eomnfksioners to lay out and
establish a State road from the'village of Fraikil ia  Tows
Route. county by the way of Chapuian’y/tdill o' Blae River, Prairis
.4\ " b



